Revenue

From external customers 2,283 628 1 – 2,912

From other segments 5 94 61 –160 -

Total 2,288 722 62 –160 2,912

Adjusted operating profit 79 62 –3 0 138

Items affecting comparability – – – – –

Operating profit/loss 79 62 –3 0 138

Net financial items – – –3 – –3

Profit/loss after financial items 79 62 –6 0 135

APR-SEP 2018 (6 MON)

MSEK
Tools &

Consumables

Components &

Services
Group-wide Eliminations Group total

Revenue

From external customers 2,128 564 1 – 2,693

From other segments 5 94 61 –160 -

Total 2,133 658 62 –160 2,693

Adjusted operating profit 61 56 –4 2 115

Items affecting comparability –5 –1 –5 – –11

Operating profit/loss 56 55 –9 2 104

Net financial items - - –3 – –3

Profit/loss after financial items 56 55 –12 2 101

APR-SEP 2017 (6 MON)

SEK
JUL-SEP

2018

JUL-SEP

2017

APR-SEP

2018

APR-SEP

2017

ROLLING

12 MON
2017/18

Earnings before dilution 1.85 1.65 3.75 2.75 7.45 6.45

Earnings after dilution 1.85 1.65 3.75 2.75 7.45 6.45

Equity, at the end of the period 42.75 37.50 40.95

Equity after dilution, at the end of the

period 42.75 37.50 40.95

NUMBER OF SHARES OUTSTANDING IN THOUSANDS

Number of shares outstanding before

dilution 28,015 28,265 28,015 28,265 28,015 28,015

Weighted number of shares outstanding

before dilution 28,015 28,265 28,015 28,265 28,078 28,203

Weighted number of shares outstanding

after dilution 28,015 28,265 28,015 28,265 28,078 28,203

REPORTING PERIOD FULL-YEARQUARTER

TIME NO. OF

ACQUISITION (possession taken) REVENUE
1)

EMPLOYEES
1) BUSINESS AREA

AB Carl A. Nilssons El. Rep.verkstad, SE September 2015 MSEK 20 13 Components & Services

Tønsberg Maskinforretning AS, NO April 2016 MNOK 20 10 Tools & Consumables

Astrup Industrivarer AS, NO November 2016 MNOK 240 50 Tools & Consumables

Arboga Machine Tool AB, SE March 2017 MSEK 10 5 Components & Services

TriffiQ Företagsprofilering AB
2)

, SE September 2017 MSEK 70 18 Tools & Consumables

AB Knut Sehlins Industrivaruhus, SE October 2017 MSEK 40 14 Tools & Consumables